
RX Challenge Raganas katls
Posma kopvērtējums

Nr. Braucējs Klase Auto 1. brauciens 2.brauciens 3. brauciens Punkti Vieta

Juniori
187 Namejs Markuss Juniori Opel Corsa 50 50 45 100 1
122 Patriks Gromovs Juniori BMW 318IS 42 45 50 95 2

5 Rafaels Rubenis Juniori BMW 45 42 40 87 3
11 Ritvars Krūmiņš Juniori Honda Civic 40 39 42 82 4

127 Aksels Gromovs Juniori BMW 318IS 39 40 39 79 5
71 Matīss Veiss Juniori Toyota Celica 37 38 38 76 6

147 Emīlija Ļebedeva Juniori Lada 2106 38 37 37 75 7

Dāmas
176 Dita Siliņa Dāmas Audi A3 50 50 50 100 1
210 Patrīcija Greidāne Dāmas BMW 45 42 45 90 2
146 Emīlija Ļebedeva Dāmas Lada 2106 42 45 42 87 3

4WD OPEN
121 Rolands Upatnieks 4WD OPEN Porsche 911 50 50 50 100 1

46 Rolands Ozoliņš 4WD OPEN Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 42 42 45 87 2
136 Kermo Vahejoe 4WD OPEN Toyota Yaris 40 45 42 87 3
157 Andrius Macys 4WD OPEN Audi S3 45 40 40 85 4

50 Artis Vicinskis 4WD OPEN Subaru impreza 37 39 39 78 5
86 Jānis Lazdiņš 4WD OPEN Subaru Impreza 39 37 0 76 6
73 Rihards Baumanis 4WD OPEN Subaru Impreza 36 38 35 74 7

171 Niks Apfelbaums 4WD OPEN Subaru Impreza 38 35 34 73 8
13 Kārlis Volfs 4WD OPEN Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 29 36 37 73 9
15 Artūrs Virbulis 4WD OPEN BMW M235i xDrive 32 24 38 70 10



137 Roberts Zalcmanis 4WD OPEN Audi A4 35 30 32 67 11
153 Māris Mellups 4WD OPEN Audi A4 quattro 31 33 33 66 12
117 Andris Vovers 4WD OPEN Subaru Impreza 34 31 30 65 13
70 Juris Sproģis 4WD OPEN Subaru Impreza 33 32 31 65 14
33 Atis Priedoliņš 4WD OPEN Subaru Impreza 26 34 27 61 15

2 Tomas Gluoksnis 4WD OPEN Bmw m240 30 23 29 59 16
41 Edvins Vansovics 4WD OPEN Subaru impreza 27 29 0 56 17

159 Valentinas Briedis 4WD OPEN VW 24 28 28 56 18
156 Kristaps Ābele 4WD OPEN Subaru Impreza RS 28 27 25 55 19

61 Gatis Bunclers 4WD OPEN Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 21 25 26 51 20
17 Mārtiņš Žabinskis 4WD OPEN Audi 90 25 26 21 51 21

165 Lauris Brūders 4WD OPEN Audi A4 22 21 24 46 22
111 Viktors Emilio Bresle 4WD OPEN Subaru Impreza 23 22 23 46 23
76 Oļģerts Jansons 4WD OPEN Audi A3 quattro 20 20 22 42 24
26 Aleksandrs Pociluiko 4WD OPEN Audi A4 0 0 36 36 25
36 Kristaps Tenis 4WD OPEN Mitsubishi Colt 0 0 0 0 26

FWD OPEN
162 Modris Žentiņš FWD OPEN Honda Civic 50 50 50 100 1

67 Kaspars Tiders FWD OPEN Honda Civic 42 45 45 90 2
9 Oskars Remess FWD OPEN Honda Civic Type-R 40 42 42 84 3

93 Raivo Ozoliņš FWD OPEN Honda Civic 39 40 40 80 4
89 Aigars Upītis FWD OPEN Honda Civic 37 39 38 77 5

211 Uldis Markuss FWD OPEN Opel Corsa 38 0 39 77 6
95 Daniel Ungurs FWD OPEN Honda Civic 31 38 37 75 7
69 Kaspars Svīkulis FWD OPEN Peugeot 207 35 37 36 73 8

104 Jānis Zvirgzdiņš FWD OPEN Ford Fiesta 34 36 32 70 9
21 Jegors Demjanecs FWD OPEN Toyota Corolla T-Sport 33 35 34 69 10
59 Mārtiņš Bembers FWD OPEN VW Golf mk4 32 34 35 69 11
97 Ruslans Ševčuks FWD OPEN Honda Civic 29 33 33 66 12



168 Oskars Bērziņš FWD OPEN Mini 30 32 30 62 13
169 Aivars Žižkuns FWD OPEN Audi 0 31 31 62 14

48 Rolands Ozoliņš FWD OPEN Honda Civic 45 0 0 45 15
99 Oskars Virsis FWD OPEN Honda Civic 36 0 0 36 16

RWD OPEN
182 Adrians Apsitis RWD OPEN BMW 50 50 0 100 1

4 Jānis Straupe RWD OPEN BMW 42 45 50 95 2
38 Artis Baumanis RWD OPEN BMW 45 42 45 90 3

144 Roberts Rode RWD OPEN BMW 37 40 42 82 4
174 Niks Apfelbaums RWD OPEN BMW 40 39 40 80 5
115 Andis Šarkovskis RWD OPEN BMW 39 38 37 77 6
149 Emīls Skuja RWD OPEN BMW 36 37 38 75 7
143 Dinārs Tučs RWD OPEN BMW 34 20 39 73 8

88 Kaspars Kalnins RWD OPEN BMW 35 34 36 71 9
140 Valdis Kikusts RWD OPEN Nissan 200SX 31 36 33 69 10

56 Mārtiņš Rašmanis RWD OPEN BMW 32 33 34 67 11
82 Kārlis Karāns RWD OPEN BMW 33 32 31 65 12

130 Klāvs Ezeriņš RWD OPEN BMW 320 38 24 26 64 13
118 Māris Palma RWD OPEN BMW 23 28 35 63 14
109 Guntis Salmiņš RWD OPEN BMW 21 35 28 63 15

20 Krists Dāvis Gabaliņš RWD OPEN BMW 28 29 32 61 16
65 Ģirts Groza RWD OPEN BMW 30 31 27 61 17

166 Pāvels Aleksejevs RWD OPEN BMW 27 26 29 56 18
113 Gusts Pikša RWD OPEN BMW 19 25 30 55 19
84 Dāvis Mangalis RWD OPEN BMW M4 24 30 20 54 20
63 Armands Groza RWD OPEN BMW 29 23 24 53 21
29 Matīss Ralfs Putniņš RWD OPEN BMW 26 27 23 53 22

185 Alvis Ermansons RWD OPEN BMW 25 22 25 50 23
80 Ralfs Višķers RWD OPEN BMW 16 21 22 43 24



123 Dīvs Krūzmanis RWD OPEN BMW 17 19 21 40 25
31 Mareks Turlajs RWD OPEN BMW 320 20 17 0 37 26

107 Raivis Kraučs RWD OPEN BMW 320 18 18 0 36 27
43 Vairis Muižarājs RWD OPEN BMW 540i 22 0 0 22 28

4WD
120 Rolands Upatnieks 4WD Porsche 911 45 50 50 100 1

45 Rolands Ozoliņš 4WD Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 50 45 42 95 2
135 Kermo Vahejoe 4WD Toyota Yaris 42 42 45 87 3
154 Andrius Macys 4WD Audi S3 40 40 40 80 4

49 Artis Vicinskis 4WD Subaru impreza 0 39 39 78 5
14 Artūrs Virbulis 4WD BMW M235i xDrive 39 38 37 77 6
72 Rihards Baumanis 4WD Subaru Impreza 35 36 38 74 7
12 Kārlis Volfs 4WD Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 37 37 36 74 8

170 Niks Apfelbaums 4WD Subaru Impreza 38 35 25 73 9
32 Atis Priedoliņš 4WD Subaru Impreza 36 32 33 69 10

155 Kristaps Ābele 4WD Subaru Impreza Type-RA 34 34 35 69 11
116 Andris Vovers 4WD Subaru Impreza 32 33 31 65 12
25 Aleksandrs Pociluiko 4WD Audi A4 23 30 34 64 13

1 Tomas Gluoksnis 4WD Bmw m240 31 28 32 63 14
68 Juris Sproģis 4WD Subaru Impreza Type-RA 33 29 29 62 15

132 Voldemārs Kalve 4WD Subaru Impreza 28 31 28 59 16
60 Gatis Bunclers 4WD Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 29 27 26 56 17

158 Valentinas Briedis 4WD VW 25 24 30 55 18
40 Edvins Vansovics 4WD Subaru impreza 30 25 0 55 19
85 Jānis Lazdiņš 4WD Subaru Impreza 26 26 27 53 20
16 Mārtiņš Žabinskis 4WD Audi 90 27 21 22 49 21

110 Viktors Emilio Bresle 4WD Subaru Impreza 24 23 24 48 22
53 Rainers Voicišs 4WD Subaru Impreza 21 22 23 45 23
23 Uldis Zandbergs 4WD Subaru Impreza 22 20 20 42 24



52 Arnis Voicišs 4WD Subaru Impreza 20 19 21 41 25
35 Kristaps Tenis 4WD Mitsubishi Colt 0 0 0 0 26

2000
161 Modris Žentiņš 2000 Honda Civic 50 50 0 100 1

66 Kaspars Tiders 2000 Honda Civic 40 45 50 95 2
7 Oskars Remess 2000 Honda Civic Type-R 42 42 45 87 3

128 Klāvs Ezeriņš 2000 BMW 320 45 40 0 85 4
87 Aigars Upītis 2000 Honda Civic 36 36 42 78 5

131 Voldemārs Kalve 2000 BMW 320 39 39 0 78 6
92 Raivo Ozoliņš 2000 Honda Civic 37 38 39 77 7

102 Modris Krieviņš 2000 VAZ 2108-3 38 37 35 75 8
75 Kristaps Stupelis 2000 Ford Fiesta 32 33 40 73 9
58 Mārtiņš Bembers 2000 VW Golf mk4 34 35 38 73 10

103 Jānis Zvirgzdiņš 2000 Ford Fiesta 33 31 37 70 11
22 Armands Zviedris 2000 Toyota Corolla 30 34 36 70 12

178 Jānis Krūmiņš 2000 Opel Corsa 31 32 34 66 13
91 Jānis Skaliņš 2000 Opel Astra 29 30 33 63 14
44 Rolands Ozoliņš 2000 Honda Civic 35 0 0 35 15
98 Oskars Virsis 2000 Honda Civic 0 0 0 0 16

RWD
181 Adrians Apsitis RWD BMW 50 50 0 100 1

3 Jānis Straupe RWD BMW 45 45 50 95 2
37 Artis Baumanis RWD BMW 42 42 45 87 3

173 Niks Apfelbaums RWD BMW 39 40 42 82 4
148 Emīls Skuja RWD BMW 38 39 40 79 5
114 Andis Šarkovskis RWD BMW 40 38 38 78 6
142 Roberts Rode RWD Nissan 200SX 36 37 15 73 7



8 Kaspars Kalnins RWD BMW 21 35 37 72 8
141 Dinārs Tučs RWD BMW 35 36 29 71 9
119 Māris Palma RWD BMW 27 31 39 70 10
55 Mārtiņš Rašmanis RWD BMW 33 34 36 70 11
81 Kārlis Karāns RWD BMW 31 33 34 67 12

108 Guntis Salmiņš RWD BMW 34 20 32 66 13
47 Kārlis Irbe RWD BMW 325 28 30 35 65 14
64 Ģirts Groza RWD BMW 29 26 33 62 15
83 Dāvis Mangalis RWD BMW M4 32 29 24 61 16

129 Klāvs Ezeriņš RWD BMW 320 37 0 23 60 17
112 Gusts Pikša RWD BMW 26 32 20 58 18
163 Pāvels Aleksejevs RWD BMW 22 27 31 58 19

19 Krists Dāvis Gabaliņš RWD BMW 30 28 26 58 20
139 Valdis Kikusts RWD Nissan 200SX 24 19 30 54 21
184 Alvis Ermansons RWD BMW 25 25 28 53 22

62 Armands Groza RWD BMW 11 21 27 48 23
105 Armands Jugans RWD BMW 328 19 23 25 48 24

28 Matīss Ralfs Putniņš RWD BMW 23 24 0 47 25
125 Patriks Gromovs RWD BMW 318IS 20 22 17 42 26

79 Ralfs Višķers RWD BMW 18 17 22 40 27
151 Viesturs Valters RWD BMW 17 18 21 39 28
183 Raivis Maksis RWD BMW 12 14 19 33 29
180 Dainis Politiko RWD BMW 325 13 15 18 33 30

30 Mareks Turlajs RWD BMW 320 16 16 0 32 31
212 Bokta Kaspars RWD BMW 10 13 16 29 32
106 Raivis Kraučs RWD BMW 320 15 0 0 15 33

6 Rafaels Rubenis RWD BMW 14 0 0 14 34

1600
186 Namejs Markuss 1600 Opel Corsa 50 50 50 100 1



101 Modris Krieviņš 1600 VAZ 2108-3 45 42 39 87 2
209 Uldis Markuss 1600 Opel Corsa 42 0 45 87 3
100 Aivis Bērziņš 1600 Vaz 2108-3 37 45 40 85 4

39 Pēteris Smukulis 1600 Honda Civic 40 40 42 82 5
94 Daniel Ungurs 1600 Honda Civic 39 37 38 77 6
57 Mārtiņš Bembers 1600 VW Golf mk4 38 39 36 77 7
74 Kristaps Stupelis 1600 Ford Fiesta 36 38 37 75 8

145 Kerijs Staškevičs 1600 Toyota Yaris 33 36 34 70 9
96 Ruslans Ševčuks 1600 Honda Civic 35 35 32 70 10
10 Ritvars Krūmiņš 1600 Honda Civic 34 33 35 69 11

177 Jānis Krūmiņš 1600 Opel Corsa 32 34 33 67 12
90 Jānis Skaliņš 1600 Opel Astra 31 32 31 63 13
54 Kristaps Pļavarājs 1600 Peugeot 30 31 30 61 14

133 Emīls Zeltiņš 1600 Peugeot 306 28 30 28 58 15
134 Mārtiņš Pētersons 1600 Toyota Starlet 29 29 29 58 16

AUDI QUATTRO
27 Aleksandrs Pociluiko AUDI QUATTRO Audi A4 50 45 50 100 1

152 Māris Mellups AUDI QUATTRO Audi A4 quattro 45 50 45 95 2
138 Roberts Zalcmanis AUDI QUATTRO Audi A4 42 42 42 84 3

18 Mārtiņš Žabinskis AUDI QUATTRO Audi 90 40 37 40 80 4
24 Mārcis Kalniņš AUDI QUATTRO Audi 80 quattro 39 39 38 78 5
78 Oļģerts Jansons AUDI QUATTRO Audi A3 quattro 38 38 39 77 6

164 Lauris Brūders AUDI QUATTRO Audi A4 36 40 0 76 7
150 Rihards Staskevics AUDI QUATTRO Audi A4 37 36 0 73 8


